

CS 1260/16

Smt. Poonam Pahwa & Ors. v. Smt. Kamla (deceased, through LRs)

05.04.2021

Pr: Plaintiff Poonam in person, physically present.

Counsels Vishal and Neelam Verma for plaintiffs, physically present.

Counsel V. P. Masih for Anil Kumar, physically present.

Counsel Paramjeet Singh for Satbir Kaur Bhatia, physically present.

On behalf of plaintiffs, there is a request for adjournment on the ground that main counsel passed away about 10 days ago. Adjournment not opposed. List for PE on **09.06.2021**.

M. P. SINGH
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-05.04.2021