

18.12.2021

Present: Sh. Vishal, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
PW-1 Smt. Poonam is present.
Sh. V. P. Masih, Ld. Counsel for D1.
Sh. Paramjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for D2.

Copy of affidavit of evidence of PW Smt. Poonam has been supplied to Ld. Counsel for D1.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for defendants, put up for cross examination of PW-1 on 10.02.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
18.12.2021