

26.07.2022

Pr: Plaintiff No.1 Poonam Pahwa with counsel Ms. Mukta Garg.

Proxy counsel Pawan Tyagi for D1.

Counsel Paramjeet Singh for D2.

It is submitted by ld. Proxy Counsel for D1 that main counsel could not appear before the court today due to his illness hence adjournment is sought.

At request of ld. Proxy counsel for D1, put up for PE on 18.10.2022.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-26.07.2022