

18

CS No. 1260/16

SMT. POONAM Vs. SMT.KAMLA

02.11.2023.

Present : Ms. Mamta Garg, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. V.P. Mashi, Ld. Counsel for LR's of the defendant no. 1.
Ms. Satvir Katbhatia, objector in person.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the transfer application is pending before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East KKD, Delhi and she requested for short adjournment.

Put up on **12.12.2023**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/02.11.2023