

12.12.2023

Pr: Sh. Vishal, Id. Counsel for L.R of plaintiff.

Sh. Pawan Tyagi, Id. Counsel for Anil Kumar/L.R of defendant Kamla.

Ms. Usha, Id. Proxy counsel for proposed defendant Satbir Kaur Bhatia.

If the plaintiff wants to file reply to the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC, he/she is directed to file the same with advance copy of the same to the opposite side before NDOH.

Adjournment is sought by Id. Proxy for proposed defendant Satbir Kaur Bhatia as Id. Main counsel is not well today.

Put up for arguments on application under order I Rule 10 CPC on 20.12.2023.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-12.12.2023