

CS 1260/16
SMT. POONAM Vs. SMT. KAMLA

24.01.2024

Present: LR of Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Ms. Mukta Garg.
Defendant no.2 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Paramjeet Singh.
Sh. V.P. Masih Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.1.

An application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff to delete defendant no. 2 Satbir Kaur Bhatia from array of parties is pending adjudication.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 that he doesn't want to file any reply and want to straightaway argue on the same.

Part arguments heard.

Another application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC is filed on behalf of defendant no.2. Copy supplied. Reply if any, be filed by the plaintiff on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on 29.02.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
24.01.2024