

29.02.2024

Pr: Ms. Mukta Garg and Sh. Vishal, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Usha, ld. Proxy counsel for D2 with D2.

Sh. V.P. Masi and Sh. Pawan Tyagi, ld. Counsel for L.R of D1 Anil,
with L.R Anil.

Reply on behalf of plaintiff to application under Order I Rule 10 CPC
filed, copy supplied.

Part arguments on application heard.

Put up for further arguments on 01.03.2024 at 2.00 p.m.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-29.02.2024