

05.04.2024

Pr: Ms. Mukta Garg, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Paramjeet Singh, ld. counsel for the defendant.

Written submissions filed on behalf of plaintiff, same is taken on record.

File is stated to be in Copying Agency.

Put up for purpose fixed on 30.04.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-05.04.2024