

30.04.2024

Pr: Ms. Mukta Garg, Mr. Amarjeet Singh and Ms. Anjali, Id. Counsel for plaintiff with Sh. Harshat Pawha, L.R of plaintiff.

Sh.V.P. Masih and Ms.Kusum Kain, Ld. Counsels for L.R of defendant.

The present matter was fixed for orders on the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff.

It is noticed from the perusal of court file that an application under Order I Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.2 (Satpal Kaur Bhatia) for impleadment of Govt. of India as defendant in the array of parties is also pending adjudication, however, the notice to this application has not been issued to the proposed defendant. Moreover, the fate of application under Order I Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff depends on the application filed by defendant and both the applications should be decided together. Therefore, issue notice to the proposed defendant on filing of complete details of proposed defendant and PF/RC for NDOH. At request, copy of this order be given *dasti*.

Put up for further proceedings on 14.05.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-30.04.2024