

CS no.1260/16
SMT.POONAM Vs. SMT.KAMLA

14.05.2024

Present: Ms. Mukta Garg, Ms. Mamta Garg, Ms. Anjali, Mr. Vishal
and Mr. Amarjeet Singh Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Paramjeet Singh Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Issue court notice to concerned SDM/Tehsildar, Sub-division
Vivek Vihar, Shahdara, Delhi with direction to bring record of Award
No.54-A 1969-70 with respect to property bearing no. 47/1, Khasra no.
2773/1400 Arya Nagar Village Karkardooma Delhi, for next date of
hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 24.05.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
14.05.2024