

24.05.2024

Pr: Sh. Harshit Pawha, son of plaintiff.

Sh. V.P. Massi, Id. Counsel for L.R of defendant.

Sh. Paramjeet Singh, Id. Counsel for defendant Ms. Satbir Kaur through VC.

Sh. Praveen Singh, Patwari, from SDM Office Vivek Vihar in person.

It is submitted by Sh. Praveen Singh that concerned officer is busy in Election duty and due to this reason he could not prepare the reply and to produce the record today.

He seeks some time to file the reply. At request, put up for further proceedings on 02.07.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-24.05.2024