

CS 1260/16
SMT.POONAM Vs. SMT.KAMLA

06.12.2024

Present: Shri Vishal, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
Shri V.P. Mashih, Id. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Shri Paramjeet, Id. Counsel for LRs defendant-Kamla
through VC.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks sometime to file the amended
memo of parties and seeks adjournment.

Plaintiff is directed to file the amended memo on or before
NDOH positively with advance copy to other side.

At the request, put up for further proceedings on 03.01.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.12.2024