

CS 1260/16
SMT.POONAM Vs. SMT.KAMLA

10.02.2025

Present: Sh. Vishal Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Paramjeet Singh.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment to lead
evidence on the ground that witness is not available today.

At request, put up for P.E. on 25.02.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
10.02.2025