

CS No.1260/16
Smt. Poonam Vs. Smt. Kamla

25.02.2025

Present: Ms. Mukta Garg, Shri Vishal and Ms. Anjali Gupta, ld.
Counsels for plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Shri Paramjeet Singh, ld. Counsel for defendant.
Shri V.P. Mashih, ld. Counsel for LR's of defendant no.1.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for plaintiff that the plaintiff has challenged the order dated 04.09.2024 before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi which is listed there for 24.04.2025. Hence, seeks an adjournment.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has submitted that he has no objection to the adjournment.

In view of the submissions made by ld. Counsels, the matter is adjourned for PE on 05.05.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
25.02.2025