

CS 1260/16
Smt. Poonam Vs. Smt. Kamla

27.05.2025

Present: Shri Vishal, Id. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Shri V.P. Mashih, Id. Counsel for LRs of Kamla Devi.
Shri Paramjit Singh, Id. Counsel for Ms. Satvir Kaur Bhaita.
Ld. PO is on second half leave today.

Ld. Counsel for parties submits that matter is pending before
mediation for 03.06.2025.

Put up for reporting the settlement on 06.06.2025.

(Reader)
27.05.2025