

CS 1260/16
SMT.POONAM Vs. SMT.KAMLA

06.06.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.

Mr. Paramjit Singh, ld. Counsel for defendant no.2

Ms. Satvir Kaur Bhaita.

Report has not been received from the Mediation Centre.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 submits that matter is coming up before the Mediation Centre on 13.06.2025.

To come up for 30.06.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.06.2025