

CS No.1260/16
Poonam Vs. Kamla

20.08.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Mr. Paramjit Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 submits that matter has been settled.

He requests for a short date of hearing.

To come up on 30.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 20.08.2025