

CS No. 1260/16 POONAM Vs. KAMLA

08.12.2025

Present: Mr. Vishal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs
Mr. Paramjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant-2
through VC.
None for other defendants.

Report of Mediation Centre, KKD Courts, Delhi received to the effect that none of the parties approached there.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs and defendant-2, stated that parties are trying to resolve the matter amicably out of the court and accordingly, he prayed for an adjournment. Heard.

Considering the fact, matter adjourned.

List this matter for settlement, if any/further proceedings on
22.01.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/08.12.2025/j