

CS 26/15/2015 1260/16
Smt. Poonam Vs. Smt. Kamla

22.01.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Usha Vaid and Sh. Anup Sharma, Ld. Counsels for LR
of defendant no.1.

Sh. Paramjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.2
through VC.

Inspite of calls and waiting, none appeared for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendants submit that parties are trying to
settle the matter amicably out of Court.

Heard. Considering the fact, matter is adjourned.

List this matter for further proceedings on 20.02.2026.

District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,

At this stage, Sh. Vishal Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has
appeared. He is apprised of the proceedings. Put up on date fixed.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 22.01.2026