

3, CS 26/15/2015 1260/16
Smt. Poonam Vs. Smt.Kamla

07.04.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Usha, Ld. Counsel for LR of defendant-2.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submitted that settlement talks are still going on.

Considering the fact, matter is adjourned.

List this matter for report/further proceedings on 02.05.2026.

It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be given for this purpose.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 07.04.2026