

1, CS 26/15/2015 1260/16
Smt.Poonam Vs. Smt.Kamla

02.05.2026

Present: Ms. Mukta Garg, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Paramjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2
through VC.

Ld. Counsels for the parties stated that matter has been settled and now terms and conditions has to be finalized. Accordingly, they seek adjournment.

At request, list this matter on 05.06.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 02.05.2026