

3 CS 26/15/2015 1260/16 SMT.POONAM Vs. SMT.KAMLA

05.06.2026

Present: Mr. Vishal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Paramjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the LR's of
defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the parties seeks an adjournment submitting that the matter has been settled and both the parties are trying to sell the suit property, so at least 2-3 months more time is required for this purpose. Heard.

Considering the fact and in view of the submission, matter adjourned.

List this matter for further proceedings on 19.08.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/05.06.2026/j